10.28.04	11-05-2004	
		HEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents &	102876775	riginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): D. George Stathakis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Mush Internal Address Street Address	ress: ss: 333 West Colfax Ave. State: Colorado Zip: 80204 ress: Country:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Assignment Other Execution Dates: October 27, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No. 43158.830001.U	US0
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	l No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and
Name: Brian Kinnear, Reg. No. 43,717 Holland & Hart LLP Street address: 555 Seventeenth Street Suite 3200		FR 3.41) \$40.00 be charged to deposit account at number: 08-2623
Lity: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	2 (Attach duplicate account)	e copy of this page if paying by deposit
·	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foretrue copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct of	and any attached copy is a
Brian Kinnear Name of person signing	Signature	October 28, 2004 Date
Total number of pages compr		

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0739

	PATENT
Attorney Docket No. 43	3158.830001.U\$0
Express Mail Label No.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, D. George Stathakis, having a residence address of 4863 Lambert
Ranch Trail, Sedalia, CO 80135, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a
MEMORY CARD HEAT SINK, for which I am making or I have made application for
Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket
No. 43158.830001.US0, in the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP, P.O. Box 8749, Denver,
Colorado 80201; and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Mushkin, Inc., whose post office address is 333 West Colfax Ave., Denver, Colorado 80204, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which I hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the said Mushkin, Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0740 any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date hereinafter set forth,

Date: 10/27/04

D. George Stathakis

3292931_1.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0741